
DART (2-7, 0-3 Ivy) -vs- Harvard (4-4, 2-1 Ivy)
4/3/2022 at Cambridge, Mass. (Jordan Field)

 
 

 
 
DART Goals: Elders, Katie (3); Maruszewski, Mar. (1); McCarthy, Rosie (1); Ward, Jev (1); Begley, Annika (1) 
Assists: Elders, Katie (1); Christensen, Katina (1); Ward, Jev (1) 
 
Harvard Goals: Barkate, Maddie (5); Campbell, Riley (4); Meier, Charley (2) 
Assists: Campbell, Riley (3); Mullahy, Caroline (2); Hem, Callie (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Jordan Field
Penalties: Mastrio, Julia 2nd/05:12; Jenkins, Shea 4th/12:42; Hulslander, Grace 4th/04:37; Gill, Olivia 4th/03:43
Officials: Jeffrey Weinstein

Date: 4/3/2022
Attendance: 730

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
DART 1 2 2 2 7
Harvard 4 4 1 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
DART 3 4 5 10 22
Harvard 7 5 5 7 24

Shots On Goal
DART 2 4 4 4 14
Harvard 6 5 4 4 19

Saves
DART 2 1 3 2 8
Harvard 1 2 2 2 7

Turnovers
DART 7 4 5 3 19
Harvard 3 6 2 2 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
DART 5-5 6-6 6-6 4-4 21-21
Harvard 7-7 5-6 5-6 6-6 23-25

Ground Balls
DART 2 4 5 7 18
Harvard 6 7 4 7 24

Draw Controls
DART 2 3 3 4 12
Harvard 4 4 1 1 10

Free-Position Shots
DART 0 2 3 2 7
Harvard 2 1 0 1 4

Fouls
DART 4 5 4 6 19
Harvard 4 11 9 6 30



DART 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 Todd, Gisele 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

2 O'Gorman, Maggie 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
6 Griffith, Anna 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
7 Franco, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 Desmond, Maja 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 2
11 Donegan, Nieve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Mastrio, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Elders, Katie 3 1 4 8 0 5 0 2 2-4 1
23 Christensen, Katina 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
24 Godsick, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Murray, Lucy 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0-1 1
37 Macaione, Emma 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
13 Maruszewski, Mar. 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
19 Ward, Jazmyne 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 McCarthy, Rosie 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
30 Ward, Jev 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 1-1 1
35 Wade, Becca 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
40 Begley, Annika 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1-1 1

Totals 7 3 10 22 18 19 0 12 4-7 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Todd, Gisele 60:00 11 8 L



Harvard 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Jenkins, Shea 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 6
10 Taylor, Grace 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Hulslander, Grace 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 0-1 4
12 Gill, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Hong, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
17 Hem, Callie 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-2 1
24 Campbell, Riley 4 3 7 6 2 1 2 0 2
26 Barkate, Maddie 5 0 5 7 1 3 0 1 1-1 0

GK 30 Provenzano, Chloe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Meier, Charley 2 0 2 3 4 1 1 0 3
35 Mullahy, Caroline 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 6
45 Child, Annabel 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
3 Andrews, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Clark, Charlotte 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kofman, Ilana 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
20 Behrens, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 17 24 24 13 5 10 1-4 30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Provenzano, Chloe 60:00 7 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DART HARVARD
1st 12:44 Barkate, Maddie (6) Campbell, Riley 0 1
1st 08:43 Barkate, Maddie (7) Campbell, Riley 0 2
1st 03:49 Barkate, Maddie (8) Unassisted 0 3
1st 01:21 Maruszewski, Mar. Christensen, Katina 1 3
1st 00:35 Campbell, Riley (12) Mullahy, Caroline 1 4
2nd 12:51 Campbell, Riley (13) Mullahy, Caroline 1 5
2nd 11:26 Ward, Jev Unassisted 2 5
2nd 09:12 Barkate, Maddie (9) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 07:02 Campbell, Riley (14) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 06:22 Meier, Charley (1) Campbell, Riley 2 8
2nd 02:36 McCarthy, Rosie Elders, Katie 3 8
3rd 07:08 Elders, Katie Unassisted 4 8
3rd 04:04 Elders, Katie Unassisted 5 8
3rd 01:04 Campbell, Riley (15) Unassisted 5 9
4th 09:31 Begley, Annika Unassisted 6 9
4th 07:19 Barkate, Maddie (10) Hem, Callie 6 10
4th 03:32 Elders, Katie Ward, Jev 7 10
4th 01:05 Meier, Charley (2) Unassisted 7 11

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 05:12 DART Mastrio, Julia YELLOW CARD
4th 12:42 HARVARD Jenkins, Shea YELLOW CARD
4th 04:37 HARVARD Hulslander, Grace YELLOW CARD
4th 03:43 HARVARD Gill, Olivia YELLOW CARD


